Pursuant to the Settlement Stipulation filed on September 28, 2018,
Montana-Dakota provides the following updates to the Income Statement,
Rate Base, and Revenue Requirement, as approved in Order GE17-003.

 Income Statement update:
o Depreciation expense adjusted to include depreciation for 2018

plant additions.
o Taxes Other Than Income adjusted to reflect updated Ad

Valorem tax for 2018 plant additions.
o Current and Deferred Income Taxes adjusted to reflect the

adjustments made based on the plant additions.
 Rate Base update:

o Plant in service has been adjusted for one half of the plant
additions through October 31, 2018 to reflect an average.

o Accumulated reserve for depreciation has been adjusted to
reflect average of the depreciation adjustment for 2018 plant
additions.

o Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes was adjusted to reflect
deferred tax for the 2018 plant additions.

Exhibit 5
Page 1 of 12

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.

INCOME STATEMENT

ELECTRIC UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

PRO FORMA REFLECTING TAX CUTS AND JOBS ACT

UPDATED TO REFLECT PLANT IN-SERVICE THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2018

Pro Forma
Settlement 1/

 Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
2018 Updated

Operating Revenues

 Retail Sales Revenue $13,743,424 $0 $13,743,424

 Sales for Resale 0 0 0

 Unbilled Revenue 0 0 0

 Other 564,110 0 564,110

 Total Revenues $14,307,534 $0 $14,307,534

Operating Expenses

 Operation and Maintenance

 Fuel & Purchased Power $3,635,484 $0 $3,635,484

 Other O&M 4,802,851 0 4,802,851

 Total O&M $8,438,335 $0 $8,438,335

 Depreciation 2,128,127 112,084 2,240,211 2/

 Taxes Other Than Income 622,314 20,878 643,192 3/

 Current Income Taxes (151,119) (68,619) (219,738) 3/

 Deferred Income Taxes 512,338 30,582 542,920 4/

 Total Expenses $11,549,995 $94,925 $11,644,920

 Operating Income $2,757,539 ($94,925) $2,662,614

 Rate Base $35,064,602 $2,099,680 $37,164,282

 Rate of Return on Rate Base 7.864% 7.164%

 Rate of Return on Equity 10.945% 9.569%

1/  See Page 5.

2/  See Pages 7 through 10.

3/  See Page 12.

4/  See Page 11.

Exhibit 5
Page 2 of 12

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
RATE BASE

ELECTRIC UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

PRO FORMA REFLECTING TAX CUTS AND JOBS ACT

UPDATED TO REFLECT PLANT IN-SERVICE THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2018

Pro Forma
Settlement 1/

 Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma 2018
Updated

Electric Plant in Service $78,267,125 $2,186,304 $80,453,429 2/
Accumulated Reserve for Depreciation 36,348,067 56,042 36,404,109 2/
 Net Electric Plant in Service $41,919,058 $2,130,262 $44,049,320

Additions
 Materials and Supplies $781,259 $0 $781,259
 Fuel Stocks 211,277 0 211,277
 Prepayments 53,176 0 53,176
 Unamortized Loss on Debt 154,135 0 154,135
 Unamortized Redemption of Pref Stock 20,359 0 20,359
 Decommissioning of Retired Plants (37,148) 0 (37,148)
 SD Rate Case 119,172 0 119,172
 Advanced Tax Collection (39,565) 0 (39,565)
 Cash Working Capital 51,996 0 51,996

 Total Additions $1,314,661 $0 $1,314,661

 Total Before Deductions $43,233,719 $2,130,262 $45,363,981

Deductions
 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $8,136,825 $30,582 $8,167,407 3/
 Customer Deposits 26,914 0 26,914
 Customer Advances 5,378 0 5,378

 Total Deductions $8,169,117 $30,582 $8,199,699

 Total Rate Base $35,064,602 $2,099,680 $37,164,282

1/  See Page 6.
2/  See Pages 7 through 10.
3/  See page 11.

Exhibit 5
Page 3 of 12

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.

PRO FORMA OPERATING INCOME AND RATE OF RETURN

REFLECTING ADDITIONAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRIC UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA

PRO FORMA REFLECTING TAX CUTS AND JOBS ACT

UPDATED TO REFLECT PLANT IN-SERVICE THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2018

Pro Forma Pro Forma

Before Reflecting

Additional Additional Additional

Revenue Revenue Revenue

Requirements 1/ Requirements Requirements

Operating Revenues

 Sales $13,743,424 ($76,419) $13,667,005

 Sales for Resale 0 0

 Other 564,110 564,110

 Total Revenues 14,307,534 (76,419) 14,231,115

Operating Expenses

 Operation and Maintenance

 Cost of Gas 3,635,484 3,635,484

 Other O&M 4,802,851 4,802,851

   Total O&M 8,438,335 0 8,438,335

 Depreciation 2,240,211 2,240,211

 Taxes Other Than Income 643,192 (115) 643,077

 Current Income Taxes (219,738) (16,024) (235,762)

 Deferred Income Taxes 542,920 542,920

 Total Expenses 11,644,920 (16,139) 11,628,781

 Operating Income $2,662,614 ($60,371) $2,602,243

Rate Base $37,164,282 $37,164,282

 Rate of Return 7.164% 7.002%  2/

1/  See Page 2.

2/  Pursuant to the Confidential Settlement in Docket EL15-024 with an updated

 cost of debt.

Exhibit 5
Page 4 of 12

Exhibit 5
Page 5 of 12

Exhibit 5
Page 6 of 12

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
PLANT ADDITIONS

ELECTRIC UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
YEAR TO DATE OCTOBER 31, 2018

Actual Close Depr Annual
Account October Rate Depr.

Steam Production
311 Replace railroad ties & subgrade - Heskett $1,124 5.75% $65

312 Minor construction project - Heskett $7,260 3.37% $245
312 Minor construction project - Lewis & Clark 14,138 4.16% 588